SELSTON PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk to the Council: Ms Lisa Simpson

The Parish Hall, Mansfield Road, Selston, Nottingham, NG16 6EE
Tel. (01773) 812012

Email: clerk@selstonparishcouncil.co.uk

23 April 2019
Dear Councillor

You are hereby summoned to attend the Meeting of Selston Parish Council at Underwood Community
Centre, Church Lane, Underwood, NG16 5FS on Monday, 29 April 2019 at 7.00pm.

An agenda is set out' below.
Yours faithfully

s -
i, 5/\’\/\)0:3%\/“
C

“Parish Clerk
AGENDA

1. Toreceive apologies for absence

2. Resignation of Chris Quinn-Wilcox

3. Toreceive declarations of interest from Councillors

4. Clarification of public speaking at Council meetings

5. To determine which items, if any of the Agenda should be taken with the public excluded
Items of Confidentiality to be discussed at end of Meeting. Members of the press, public and non-
voting members will be asked to leave the Meeting. Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act
1960.s.1

6. Policing

7. To approve the minutes of the meeting held on Monday 25 March 2019

8. To consider correspondence received and required actions — see attached sheet
Decision required to item 9 to consider purchase of bowls pushers

9. Finance - See attached reports
e To approve Internal Auditor for 2018/19

10. Recreation Grounds

To consider procedure for loan of harness for swing on Greenwells

Request for memorial tree on Town Green

To consider new waste bins and Entrance sign for Jacksdale Recreation Ground
Update on MUGA at Jacksdale

Update on Skate park at Underwood

11. Youth together request for funding for a gazebo and permission for outreach work on Greenwells




12.

Planning Applications — see attached sheet

13. Allotments

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

Community Centres

Parish Hall -
o Parish Council website — security of site, template theme, maintenance costs and
management of updates. Also consideration of new legislation.
¢ To approve cost of structural engineer for creation of disabled toilet in bar area

Pavilion — Safety netting for bowls green

Underwood —

Jacksdale —

To consider program of meétinq dates for forthcoming Parish Council meetings

Date of Annual Parish Meeting - Wednesday, 8 May 2019 at 6.00pm at Selston Parish Hall,
Mansfield Road, Selston, NG16 6EE (Main Hall).

Date of next meeting — Wednesday, 8 May 2019 at 7.00pm at Selston Parish Hall, Mansfield Road,
Selston, NG16 6EE (Main Hall). All Councillors to be available from 6.45pm to sign Acceptance of
Office forms prior to the start of the meeting.

Confidential Items -
Staffing




SELSTON PARISH COUNCIL

Minutes of meeting of the Parish Council held on Monday, 25 March 2019 at 7.00pm at the Selston
Parish Hall, Mansfield Road, Selston, NG16 6EE

Present

Clir M Ashmore Clir S Jackson Clir C Quinn-Wilcox (also
Clir J Banks Clir A Justice ADC)

Clir C Chapman (also ADC) Clir D Justice (Vice Chair) Clir D Wilson

Clir S Fletcher Cllr D Martin (also NCC) Clir S Wilson (Chair) (also
Clir A Gascoyne Clir J O'Byrne ) ADC)

Clir S Hey Clir E Olden Clir R Young

Clir B Jackson Clir P Pilgrim

Apologies:

Clir B Briggs — illness
Clir D Hodgman - family commitments

Also present: Lisa Simpson (Clerk), Tracey Kirkland-Walker (Assistant Clerk) Williamson

(Responsible Finance Officer) and 25 members of the publlc

4. Policing
There was no one
was read out.

5. To approve the minut he meeting held on Monday, 25 February 2019

RESOLVED: To accept the minutes of the full council meeting held 25 February 2019 as a true
record

6. To revisit correspondence item 10 from the 25 February 2019 meeting — request for £800 towards
an interpretation board on Jacksdale Community car park

Clir Martin informed that Ashfield District Council are increasing Jacksdale Community Centre car
park from 37 to 54 spaces so one interpretation board will be placed in the car park as it is a focal
point of Jacksdale. There will be a total of 8 in the area showing 2 hours, 1 hour and half hour
walking routes. Contributions to fund 6 or 7 have been received from Ironville Parish Council,



Friends of Cromford Canal, Canal River Trust, Derbyshire Wildlife Trust, Amber Valley Borough
Council, Ashfield District Council and Notts County Council. As a Member of Cromford Canal he
then left the room while the matter was discussed.

RESOLVED: It was agreed to give £400 towards the board

At 7.20pm, Clir Quinn-Wilcox stood up and handed her resignation to the Chair of the Council and then
moved to the public gallery.

7. To consider correspondence received and required actions

RESOLVED: Item 1 — It was agreed to provide room hire at a reduced rate.

Item 3 — It was agreed to provide free room hire for the eventfon 16 August 2019 (Clirs Aand D
Justice abstained from this vote)

Item 7 — The Clerk’s request for time to be able to attend the CILCA qualification training was
approved. T,

Item 8 — Approval was given for the use of Underwood play g lelds for the use of a non-animal
circus between 3 and 9 June 2019. This is su ct,,to the Parish Councn s usual requirements of
hire.

8. Residents request for seat for walkers near Shegherds Rest Bagthorg' _-

The Clerk was asked to look at dlﬁerent options aval!ab r the placement of a seat

RESOLVED: Clerk to write to Iand %ers and nghways and report back at next meeting

9. Finance
There were no questic
Clerk informed that |
was accepted in 20'

RESOLVED: To accept the r comrﬁ’ ,j;gtion of the Finance Committee

11. Portland Green

Standing Orders were temp' anly suspended to enable 2 residents to speak about the parking
issues.

RESOLVED: To obtain quotes for fencing to prevent vehicles parking on Portland Green

12. Recreation Grounds
Request for May Day Dog Show on Woodnook Rec 6 May 2019.

RESOLVED: May Day Dog Show was épproved.

To approve Beacon Lighting on Woodnook for 75 years Anniversary of D Day Landings 6 June
2019



13;

14.

15.

16.

1%

RESOLVED: Beacon Lighting for 75 years Anniversary of D Day Landings on 6" June 2019 was

approved

To consider re-let of grazing land at Station Road

RESOLVED: To approve the annual re-let of grazing land.

Planning Applications

RESOLVED: It was agreed to send a letter of support in respect of planning application
V/2019/0104.

Allotments
Nothing to report

Community Centres y y
Parish Hall — The Architects Drawings for the Dlsabled toﬂet ln the bar area was viewed

RESOLVED: To approve the drawings and also replace the emstmg t0|Iets

Pavilion — Nothing to report.
Underwood — The Parish Clerk is awaiting adw'c
Jacksdale — Nothing further to note

Date of next meeting — Monday, 9
Church Lane, Underwood, NG16 5F j

Confidential Items . 'f'_'j_ 55- . , /-"5

ACa er mee ing is to be ,,eld on Tues ay 26 March 2019 to ensure everyone is aware of
signing in and out of the’ u1ld|ngs Terms and Conditions of Hire, completion of timesheets,
holida‘ys;j, : )

Meeting c'i'bséd.__gt 20:15hrs_
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UN AUADITED

Selston Parish Council 2018/19

Income and Expenditure Account for Year Ended 31 MARCH 2019

31 MARCH 2018

247,237
44,813
999
4,598
1,640
30,758
11,537
9,930
13,293

364,805

100,011
1,758
3,426
6,563

963
79,678
0
48,513
13,699
830
1,952
34,559
13,291
17,039
16,271

338,553

209,746
364,805

574,551
338,553

235,999
28,349

207,650

Operating Income
Administration/Parish Council
General Grants

Stay and Play

Outdoor Recreation
Allotments

Parish Hall

Old Council Offices

Jacksdale Community Centre
Underwood Community Centre

Total Income

Running Costs
Administration/Parish Council
Section 137

General Grants

Civic

Stay and Play

Capital Expenditure
Admin-Leisure Contract ADC
Grounds Maintenance
Outdoor Recreation

Footpath Maintenance
Allotments

Parish Hall

Old Council Offices
Jacksdale Community Centre
Underwood Community Centre

Total Expenditure

General Fund Analysis
Opening Balance
Plus : Income for Year

Less : Expenditure for Year

Transfers TO / FROM Reserves

Closing Balance

31 MARCH 2019

299,418
1,200
1,292
4,446
2,518
35,083
13,964

8,938
15,058

381,916

157,625
860

0
3,651
1,336
39,650
271
48,513
12,792
1,523
1,232
43,038
12,234
16,566
17,129

356,420

233,135
381,916

615,051
356,420

258,631
2,864

255,767




18/04/2019

Selston Parish Council 2018/19 Page No 1
13:00
Summary Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 31/03/2019
Month No : 12 Committee Report
Actual Last Actual Year Current Variance ~ Committed Funds % Of
Year To Date Annual Bud Annual Total Expenditure  Available Budget
Full Council
Expenditure 257,393 267,453 225,972 -41,481 0 -41,481 118.4 %
Income 299,287 308,874 249,533 59,341 123.8 %
Net Expenditure over Income -41,894 -41,421 -23,561 17,860
Community Centres
Expenditure 81,160 88,967 99,123 10,156 0 10,156 89.8 %
Income 65,518 73,043 56,700 16,343 128.8 %
Net Expenditure over Income 15,642 15,925 42,423 26,498
INCOME - EXPENDITURE TOTALS Expenditure 338,553 356,420 325,095 -31,325 0 -31,325 109.6 %
Income 364,805 381,916 306,233 75,683 124.7 %

Net Expenditure over Income -26,252 -25,496 18,862 44,358




Printed on : 18/04/2019

At 12:29

Selston Parish Council 2018/19

Balance Sheet as at - 31 MARCH 2019

31 MARCH 2018

3,018
8;106
1,750
207,802
2,680
56,155
84,103
250

0

363,864

1,803
773

2,576

363,864

361,287

233,135

22,511
34,980
2,712
9,030
3,496
2,000
4,500
2,500
20,116
7,500
4,000
2,000
4,664
3,162
2,340

Current Assets

Debtors Control account

VAT Control Account
Prepayments

Yorkshire Bank

Yorkshire Bank - War Memorial
Yorkshire Bank - 3

HSBC

Petty Cash

CCLA Investment Account

Total Assets

Current Liabilities

Accruals

Receipts in Advance

Total Assets Less Current Liabilities

Represented By

General Reserves

EMR Parish Hall

EMR Underwood Community Centre '
EMR Old Council Office Reserve
EMR Jacksdale CC Capital Reser
EMR Jacksdale Rec Ground

EMR Reserves Allotments

EMR Reserves Pavilion capital

EMR Westwood Changing Rooms Re
EMR Friezeland Rec Ground res
EMR War Memorial Reserves

EMR Machinery Purchases

EMR Recreation Grounds Reserve
EMR Grounds Maintenance

EMR Election Fees Reserves

EMR Legal Expenses reserves

2,476
8,406

204,248
2,680
56,272
86,082

75,000

31 MARCH 2019

435,170

435,170

435,170

253,631
40,000
39,980

6,212
14,030
3,496
2,000
12,290
2,500
14,339
7,500
13,610
3,330
4,664
6,662
2,340



Printed on : 18/04/2019 ' Selston Parish Council 2018/19

At: 12:29 Balance Sheet as at - 31 MARCH 2019
31 MARCH 2018 ' 31 MARCH 2019
1,522 EMR Christmas Event-Selston ' 8,089
1,025 EMR Christmas Event-Jacksdale st 2,041
95 EMR Christmas Event-Underwood __ , — 3,224
361,287 : 439,938

The above statement represents fairly the financial position of the authority as at 31 MARCH 2019

and reflects its Income and Expeﬁdit_ure during the year.

Signed : :
Chairman Date :

Signed :

Responsible

Financial

Officer Date :




19/04:2015 Selston Parish Council 2018/19

12:33 Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 31/03/2019 Page No 1
Month No : 12 Committee Report
Actual Last  Actual Year Current Variance  Committed Funds % of
Year - To Date Annual Bud Annual Total Expenditure  Available Budget
Full Council

101  Administration/Parish Council

4000 Wages, Superan, Ers NIC 51,511 50,835 52,500 1,665 1,665 96.8%
4001 Superannuation 0 4,561 3,943 -618 ' -618 115.7 %
4015  Stationery 485 572 600 28 28 953%
4016 Postage 128 6 250 244 244  23%
4017 Photocopier ) 1,631 1,782 2,000 218 218 89.1%
4020  Subscriptions 8,247 6,190 8,000 1,810 1,810 774 %
4025 Insurance 6,695 6,933 7,000 67 67 99.0%
4026 Legal fees 4,160 1,374 2,500 1,126 1,126 55.0 %
4027 Neighourhood Plan 1,641 0] 0 0] 0 00%
4030 Bank Charges 579 774 650 -124 -124 1191 %
4035  Office Equipment i 998 1,426 1,000 -426 -426 142.6 %
4039 Paypoint Expenditure 0 42 906 0 -42 906 -42906 0.0%
4040 Misc 2,871 10,633 1,000 -9,633 -9,633 1063.3
4045 Grounds Maintenance - Misc 6,842 9,220 10,000 780 780 922%
4050 Recruitment Costs 0 598 500 -98 -98 119.7 %
4055 Office Telephone 274 239 - 550 311 311 434 %
4060 Loan Repayments 6,979 6,828 6,979 151 151 978 %
4065  Loan Charges 0 151 0 -151 -151 0.0 %
4070 Audit Fees 1,410 -26 1,500 1,526 1,526 -1.7%
4075 Advertising 1,130 2,725 2,000 -725 -725 1363 %
4085 , Contingencies 400 3,500 3,500 0 0 1000 %
4090 Repairs & Renewals 410 984 1,000 16 16 984 %
4095 Caretaker's House Expenditure 515 1,767 1,500 -267 -267 117.8 %
4100  Footpath Maintenance 290 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 00%
4105 Training Courses 853 813 750 -63 . -63 108.4 %
4110 Charmans Allowance - 114 212 200 -12 -12 106.1 %
4150 Events 587 2,622 1,000 -1,622 -1,622 262.2 %
4151 Christmas Event 1,264 0 1,500 1,500 1,500 0.0%

Administration/Parish Council :- Expenditure 100,011 . 157,625 111,422 -46,203 0 -46,203 141.5%
1076 Precept 230,748 234,289 234,289 0 100.0 %
1090 Interest Received 106 549 100 449 5491 %
1105 Caretaker's Rent 4,884 4818 5,544 -726 86.9 %
1125 Footpath Grant 3,190 2,768 2,500 268 110.7 %
1899 Paypoint Income 0 40,038 0 40,038 0.0 %
1900 Miscellaneous Income 5,017 16,956 1,000 15,956 1695.6
1901  Christmas Event 2,173 0 0 0 y 0.0%
1902 Christmas Event JCC 1,025 0 ‘0 0 0.0%

Continued on Page No 2



18042019 Selston Parish Council 2018/19

12:33 . Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 31/03/2019 Page No 2
Month No : 12 Committee Report
Actual Last  Actual Year Current Variance Cdmmitted Funds % of
Year To Date Annual Bud Annual Total Expenditure  Available Budget
1903  Christmas Event UCC : 95 0 0 0 0.0 %
Administration/Parish Council :- Income 247,237 299,418 243,4733 55,985 123.0 %
Net Expenditure over Income -147,226 -141,793 132,011 9,782

102  Section 137

4175 Free Resources 0 51 .0 -51 -51 0.0%
4186 S137 DONATION 1,758 809 2,000 1,191 ' 1,191 404 %
Section 137 :- Expenditure 1,758 860 2,000 1,140 0 1,140 43.0%

Net Expenditure over Income 1,758 860 2,000 1,140

103  General Grants

4185 General Grants 3,426 0 0 0 : 0 00%
General Grants :- Expenditure 3,426 : 0 0 0 0 0
1130  Grants & Donations Received 44,813 1,200 0 1,200 0.0 %
_General Grants :- Income 44,813 1,200 0 1,200
Net Expenditure over Income -41,387 -1,200 0 1,200
4190 Election Costs 6,563 3,500 3,500 0 0 100.0 %
4200  Other Civic Costs 0 151 700 549 549 216%
Civic - Expenditure 6,563 3,651 4200 549 0 549 86.9%
Net Expenditure over Income 6,563 3,651 4,200 549
106 Stayand Play
4972  stayn play : 731 1,238 500 -738 A -738 247.6 %
4973 Play bugs 233 99 0 -99 99 00%
Stay and Play :- Expenditure 963 1,336 500 -836 . 0 -836 267.3 %
1451 Stay n play 823 C1.211 500 711 242.2 %
1452 Play bugs : 176 81 0 81 0.0%
Stay and Play :- Income 999 1,292 500 792 : 258.4 %
Net Expenditure over Income -35 44 0 -44
108 Capital Expenditure
4220 Capital Expenditure Office 0 650 1,000 350 ; 350 65.0%

4225 Capital Expenditure JCC 3,733 5,000 5,000 0 "0 100.0 %

Continued on Page No 3



18/04/2019 Selston Parish Council 2018/19

12:33 Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 31/03/2019 Page No 3
Month No : 12 Committee Report
Actual Last  Actual Year Current Variance  Committed Funds % of
Year To Date Annual Bud Annual Total Expenditure - Available Budget
4230 Capital Expenditure PH 950 10,000 10,000 0 0 100.0%
4235 Capital Expenditure OCO 1,200 2,000 2,000 0 0 100.0 %
4240  Capital Expenditure UCC 0 5,000 5,000 0 0 100.0 %
4250 Capital Expenditure RG 73,795 12,000 12,000 0 0 100.0%
4255 Capital Expenditure Parish 0 5,000 5,000 0 0 100.0 %
Capital Expenditure :- Expenditure 79,678 39,650 40,000 350 0 350 991 %
Net Expenditure over Income 79,678 39,650 40,000 350

110 Admin-Leisure Contract ADC

4340  ADC-Performing Rights 0 271 250 -21 -21 108.4 %
Admin-Leisure Contract ADC :- Expenditure 0 271 250 -21 0 -21 108.4 %
Net Expenditure over Income 0 271 250 -21

115  Grounds Maintenance

4360 GM-D.S.0 Charge 48,513 48,513 50,000 1,487 1,487 97.0%
Grounds Maintenance :- Expenditure 48,513 48,513 50,000 1,487 0 1,487 97.0%
Net Expenditure over Income 48,513 48,513 50,000 1,487

120  Outdoor Recreation

4380 OR-Water Meter Charges 2,810 2,676 2,500 -176 -176 107.1 %
4385 OR-Electricity 1,055 1,509 1,100 -409 -409 137.2%
4390 OR-Gas 1,771 1,795 1,500 -295 -295 119.7 %
4395 OR-Pavilion Cleaning/Decor. 0 0] 100 100 100 0.0%
4400 OR-Energy Savings [ S 0 150 150 150 0.0%
4405 OR-Miscellaneous Services 306 243 500 257 257  48.6 %
4415 OR-Repairs & Maint Buildings 5,435 5,000 5,000 0 0 100.0%
4420 OR-External Decorations 0 0 500 500 500 0.0%
4425 OR-Electrical Repairs 503 360 500 140 140 72.0%
4430 OR-Fire Fighting Equipment ) 438 195 500 305 305 39.0%
4435 OR-Equipment Purchase 326 0 500 500 500 0.0%
4436 Legionella 1,055 1,014 1,000 -14 -14 101.4 %
4445 OR-Internal Decoration 0 0 250 250 250 0.0%
_ Outdoor Recreation :- Expenditure 13,699 12,792 14,100 1,308 0 1,308 90.7 %
1200 OR - Fees & Charges 4,598 4,446 4,000 446 111.2 %

Qutdoor Recreation :- Income 4,598 4,446 4,000 446 m

Net Expenditure over Income 9,101 8,346 10,100 1,754

Continued on Page No 4



16042019 Selston Parish Council 2018/19

12:33 Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 31/03/2019 Page No 4
Month No: 12 Committee Report
Actual Last ‘Actual Year Current Variance ~ Committed Funds % of
Year To Date Annual Bud Annual Total Expenditure  Available Budget

—
—_

Footpath Maintenance

4046 Lenghtsman Salary 830 1,623 1,500 -23 -23 101.5%
Footpath Maintenance :- Expenditure 830 1,523 1,500 -23 0 -23 101.5%

Net Expenditure over Income 830 - 1,523 1,500 -23

125  Allotments

4455 ALL-Water Méter Charges 1,154 864 1,500 636 636 576%
4460  ALL-Repairs & Maintenance 799 368 500 132 132 73.7%
Allotments :- Expenditure 1,952 1,232 2,000 768 0 768 61.6%
1205  ALL- Rents 1,570 2,692 1,600 992 162.0 %
1305  Allotment Deposit 20 - -59 0 .59 0.0 %
1310  Key Deposit 50 -15 0 -15 0.0 %
Allotments :- Income 1,640 2,518 1,600 918 157.4 %

Net Expenditure over Income 312 -1,286 400 1,686
Full Council :- Expenditure 257,393 267,453 225,972 -41,481 0 41,481 118.4 %
Income 299,287 308,874 249,533 59,341 123.8 %

Net Expenditure over Income -41,894 -41,421 -23,561 17,860

Community Centres

130  Parish Hall

4470  PH-Wages 14,425 22,027 18,000 -4,027 -4,027 1224 %
4471 PH-Tax/NI/Pension Contribution 1,611 1,143 3,000 1,857 1,857 38.1%
4475  PH-Casual Car User 0 0 200 200 200 0.0%
4480  PH-Clothing & Uniforms 32 0 100 100 100 0.0%
4485  PH-NNDR 726 641 800 159 159 80.1%
4490  PH-Metered Water Charge 843 543 900 357 357 60.3%
4495  PH-Electricity 1,871 1,437 2,000 563 563 71.8%
4500 Fuel 6,162 4,796 5,500 704 704 87.2%
4505  PH-Cleaning Materials 501 525 500 -25 -25 104.9 %
4510 PH-Energy Efficiency ‘ 132 11 323 312 312 33%
4520  PH-Refuse Collection 1,053 1,093 1,200 107 107 911%
4525 PH-Telephones 161 466 250 -216 -216 186.3 %
4530  PH-Printing & Stationery 94 0 350 350 350 00%
4535 PH-Repairs & General Maint. 4,891 5,968 6,000 32 32 995%
4540 PH-Vandalism Repairs 0 0 250 250 . 250 0.0%
4545 PH-Internal Decoration 0 247 500 253 253 494 %

Continued on Page No 5



16/04i2013 Selston Parish Council 2018/19

12:33 Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 31/03/2019 Page No 5

Month No : 12 Committee Report

Actual Last  Actual Year Current Variance  Committed Funds % of
Year To Date Annual Bud Annual Total Expenditure  Available Budget
4555 PH-External Decoration 0 19 500 481 481 38%
4560 PH-Electrical Repairs 819 240 800 560 560 30.0%
4565 PH-Fire Fighting Equipment 668 923 " 500 -423 -423 184.6 %
4570 PH-Fire Alarm 0 1,160 200 -960 -960 580.0 %
4575 PH-Equipment Purchases 220 1,227 700 -527 -527 1753 %
4580 PH-Equipment Maintenance 236 63 500 437 437 126%
4590 PH-Service Administration 0 0 100 100 100 0.0%
4591 PH Legionella 114 509 250 -259 -259 203.8%
Parish Hall :- Expenditure 34,559 43,038 43,423 385 0 385 99.1%
1210 PH - Rents 24,997 27,753 23,000 4,753 120.7 %
1400 Feed in Tariff 808 992 1,000 -8 99.2 %
1401 RHI 4,953 6,337 5,000 1,337 126.7 %
Parish Hall :- Income 30,758 35,083 29,000 6,083 121.0%
Net Expenditure over Income = 3,801 7,955 14,423 6,468

135  Old Council Offices

4600 OCO-Wages 6,073 4,746 6,500 1,754 1,754 73.0%
4601 Tax/NI/Pension Contribution 924 1,333 1,200 -133 -133 1111 %
4610 0OCO-Clothing & Uniforms 16 0 50 50 50 00%
4615 OCO-NNDR 317 624 500 -124 -124 1248 %
4620  OCO-Water Charges 303 147 350 203 203 421 %
4625  OCO-Electricity 560 559 650 91 91 86.0%
4630 OCO-Gas 730 1,197 1,500 303 303 79.8%
4635 0OCO-Cleaning Materials 340 283 300 17 17 944 %
4640 OCO-Refuse Collection 416 436 400 -36 -36 108.9 %
4645 OCO-Repairs & Maintenance 1,774 1,816 1,500 -316 -316 1211 %
4650 OCO-Electrical Repairs 290 50 300 250 250 16.7 %
4655 OCO-Fire Fighting Equipment 561 111 500 389 389 221 %
4660  OCO-Grounds 250 0 250 250 250 0.0%
4665 OCO-Miscellaneous 0 0 250 250 250 0.0%
4670 0OCO-Equipment Maintenance 15 63 500 437 437 126 %
4675 OCO-Equipment Purchases 151 43 500 457 457 86 %
4676 OCO Telephone /Broadband 534 556 700 144 144 794 %
4677 OCO Legionella 38 270 300 30 30 90.0%
Old Council Offices :- Expenditure 13,291 12,234 16,250 4,016 0 4,016 753 %

1106 0OCO Office 3,105 4,420 0 4,420 0.0 %
1215 OCO - Rents 8,432 9,645 11,000 -1,455 86.8 %
Old Council Offices :- Income 11,537 13,964 11,000 2,964 126.9%

Net Expenditure over Income 1,754 -1,730 5,250 6,980

Continued on Page No 6
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12:33 Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 31/03/2019 Page No 6
Month No : 12 Committee Report
Actual Last  Actual Year Current Variance  Committed . Funds % of
Year To Date Annual Bud Annual Total Expenditure  Available Budget
201  Jacksdale Community Centre
4715  JCC-Wages 7649 8,653 9,000 347 347 96.1%
4716  JCC - NI/Pension 1,705 1,631 2,000 369 369 816%
4725  JCC-Clothing & Uniforms 0 0 100 100 100 0.0%
4730  JCC-NNDR 417 429 550 121 121 78.0%
4735  JCC-Metered Water Charge 386 407 400 -7 -7 101.9 %
4740  JCC-Gas 762 789 1,000 211 211 789%
4745  JCC-Electricity 465 508 550 42 42 923%
4750  JCC-Energy Efficiency 0 0 50 50 50 0.0%
4755  JCC-Cleaning Materials 349 363 350 -13 -13 103.6 %
4765  JCC-Telephone 404 345 550 205 205 627 %
4770  JCC-Repairs & Maintenance 3,362 1,024 2,000 976 976 512%
4775  JCC-Vandalism Repairs 220 0 500 500 500 0.0%
4780  JCC-Internal Decorations 0 298 250 -48 -48 119.0%
4785  JCC-Electrical Repairs 50 548 500 -48 -48 109.6 %
4790  JCC-Fire Fighting Equipment 256 577 500 77 77 1154 %
4795  JCC-Fire Alarm 0 0 150 150 150 0.0%
4800 JCC-Refuse Collection 573 380 600 220 220 633%
4805  JCC-Miscellaneous \ 0 0 100 100 100 0.0%
4815  JCC-Equipment Purchases 20 183 300 117 117 61.0%
4820  JCC-Equipment Maintenance 0 0 100 100 100 0.0%
4821 JCC Legionella 424 . 432 300 -132 -132 1438 %
Jacksdale Community Centre :- Expenditure 17,039 16,566 19,850 3,284 0 3,284 83.5%
1250  JCC - Rents X 9,703 8,670 5,500 3,170 157.6 %
1251 Feed in tariff 227 268 200 68 134.0 %
Jacksdale Community Centre :- Income 9,930 8,938 5,700 3,238 156.8 %
Net Expenditure over Income 7,109 7,628 14,150 6,522

301  Underwood Community Centre

4870  UCC-Wages 8,276 8,886 9,000 114 114 987 %
4871 UCC- Nl/Pension 27 573 800 227 227 716%
4880 UCC-Clothing & Uniforms 16 26 150 124 124 173 %
4885  UCC-NNDR 343 281 600 319 319 468 %
4890  UCC-Metered Water Supply 344 303 500 197 197 60.5%
4895 UCC-Electricity 534 492 700 208 208 70.3%
4900 UCC-Gas 520 661 700 39 39 944 %
4905 UCC-Efficiency Savings 0 0 100 100 100 00%
4910 UCC-Cleaning Materials 337 321 300 -21 -21 107.0 %
4915  UCC-Refuse Collection 766 810 900 a0 90 899%

Continued on Page No 7



18042015 Selston Parish Council 2018/19

12:33 Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 31/03/2019 Page No 7
Month No : 12 \ Committee Report
Actual Last  Actual Year Current Variance = Committed Funds % of

Year To Date Annual Bud Annual Total Expenditure  Available Budget

4925 UCC-Telephones 496 437 700 263 263 624 %

4930 UCC-Repairs & Maintenance 3,283 2,643 2,500 -143 -143 105.7 %

4935 UCC-Vandalism Repairs 400 0 250 250 250 0.0%

4940 UCC-Electrical Repairs 146 370 750 380 380 493 %

4945 UCC-Internal Decorations 0 425 400 -25 -25 106.4 %

4950 UCC-Fire Fighting Equipment 381 493 500 7 7 986%

4955  UCC-Fire Alarm 0 0 100 100 100 00%

4960 UCC-Equipment Maintenance 0 63 100 37 37 631%

4965 UCC-Miscellaneous 0 0 200 200 200 00%
4970 UCC-Equipment Purchases 288 76 200 124 124 379%

4971 UCC Legionella 114 270 150 -120 -120 180.0 %

Underwood Community Centre :- Expenditure 16,271 17,129 19,600 2,471 0 2471 874 %

1300 UCC - Rents 12,742 14,600 10,500 4,100 139.0 %

1301 Feed in tariff 551 458 500 -42 91.6 %

Underwood Community Centre :- Income 13,293 15,058 11,000 4,058 136.9 %

Net Expenditure over Income 2,978 2,071 8,600 6,529
Community Centres :- Expenditure 81,160 88,967 99,123 10,156 0 10,156 89.8 %
Income 65,518 73,043 56,700 16,343 128.8 %

Net Expenditure over Income 15,642 15,925 42,423 26,498




Date: 17/04/2019

Time: 09:23

Selston Parish Council 2018/19
Cash Book 1

Yorkshire Bank

Page No: 238
User: LJS

For Month No : 12

Receipts for Month 12

Receipt Ref Name of Payer

Balance Brought Fwd :

Banked on : 01/03/2019 - 42325

Sales Recpts Page 1292

Banked on : 01/03/2019 510.38

Sales Recpts Page 1293

Banked on : 01/03/2019 7.50

606 dog bags

Banked on: 01/03/2019
606 copying

Banked on : 01/03/2019 51.00

Sales Recpts Page 1297

Banked on : 01/03/2019 146.43

Sales Recpts Page 1298

Banked on : 01/03/2019 190.75

Sales Recpts Page 1299

Banked on : 01/03/2019
Sales Recpts Page 1300

Banked on : 01/03/2019 69.77

BRITISH GAS JACKSDALE

Banked on : 01/03/2019 5655.75

Sales Recpts Page 1322

Banked on : 04/03/2019 17.00

Sales Recpts Page 1301

Banked on : 04/03/2019 45.50

PUBLIC SECTOR DEPOSIT INT

Banked on : 06/03/2019 50.00

Sales Recpts Page 1302

Banked on : 06/03/2019 201.27

Sales Recpts Page 1303

Banked on : 07/03/2019 48.00

Sales Recpts Page 1304

Banked on : 07/03/2019
HMRC VAT PREPAYMENT

Banked on : 08/03/2019 301.75
Sales Recpts Page 1294

Banked on : 08/03/2019 576.25

Sales Recpts Page 1296

3.00

416.50

9,571.37

£ Amnt Received
220,720.18

423.25

510.38

7.50

3.00

51.00

146.43

190.75

416.50

69.77

555.75

17.00

45.50

50.00

201.27

48.00

9,571.37

301.75

576.25

Nominal Ledger Analysis

£ Debtors £ VAT Alc Centre
423.25 101
510.38 101
1900 101
1900 101
51.00 101
146.43 101
190.75 101
416.50 101
1251 201
555.75 101
17.00 101
1090 101
50.00 101
201.27 101
48.00 101
105
301.75 101
576.25 101

£ Amount Transaction Detail

220,720.18

Sales Recpts Page 1292

Sales Recpts Page 1293

7.50 dog bags

3.00 copying

Sales Recpts Page 1297

Sales Recpts Page 1298

Sales Recpts Page 1299

Sales Recpts Page 1300

69.77 BRITISH GAS JACKSDALE

Sales Recpts Page 1322

Sales Recpts Page 1301

45.50 PUBLIC SECTOR DEPOSIT IN

Sales Recpts Page 1302

Sales Recpts Page 1303

Sales Recpts Page 1304

9,671.37 HMRC VAT PREPAYMENT

Sales Recpts Page 1294

Sales Recpts Page 1296

Continued on Page 239



Date: 17/04/2019

Time: 09:23

Selston Parish Council 2018/19

Cash Book

1

Yorkshire Bank

Page No: 239
User: LJS

For Month No : 12

Receipts for Month 12

Receipt Ref Name of Payer

Banked on : 08/03/2019 10.00
608 dog bags

Banked on : 08/03/2019 25.50
Sales Recpts Page 1305

Banked on : 08/03/2019 52.48
Sales Recpts Page 1306 -

Banked on :. 11/03/2019 60.00
Sales Recpts Page 1307

Banked on : 11/03/2019 66.00
Sales Recpts Page 1308

Banked on : 11/03/2019 83.00
Sales Recpts Page 1309

Banked onr: 1110312019 110.00
Sales Recpts Page 1310

Banked on : 14/03/2019 180.76
Sales Recpts Page 1311

Banked on : 15/03/2019 311.00
Sales Recpts Page 1312

Banked on : 15/03/2019 1,085.00

Nominal Ledger Analysis

000610  UNDERWOOD COMM ACTION GRP
Banked on : 15/03/2019 188.00
SELSTON XMAS LIGHTS
Banked on : 15/03/2019 37.00 -
000613 3LOT 5 NR
Banked on : 15/03/2019 300.00
Sales Recpts Page 1313
Banked on : 15/03/2019 130.00

£ Amnt Received £ Debtors £ VAT Alc Centre
10.00 1900 101
25.50 25.50 101
-52.48 ' 52.48 101
60.00 60.00 101
66.00 66.00 101
83.00 83.00 101
11000  110.00 101
180.76  180.76 101
311.00  311.00 101
1,085.00 1130 103
188.00 1901 101
37.00 1205 125
300.00  300.00 101 -
104.00 1206 125
26.00 1206 125
368.00  368.00 101
10.00 1900 101
5.00 1900 101
5.00 1900 101
2.00 1900 101

000615 OTS 30,31,32,43 MR
000615 PLOT 36 MR

Banked on : 15/03/2019 368.00

Sales Recpts Page 1314

Banked on : 15/03/2019 22.00 .
000616 DOG BAGS
000616 DOG BAGS
000616 DOG BAGS
000616 DOG BAGS

£ Amount Transaction Detail

10.00 dog bags

Sales Recpts Page 1305
Sales Recpts Page 1305
Sales Recpts Page 1307
Sales Recpts Page 1308
Sales Recpts Page 1309
Sales Recpts Page 1310
Sales Recpts Page 1311

Sales Recpts Page 1312

UNDERWOOD COMM ACTIOI
GRP

1,085.00

188.00 SELSTON XMAS LIGHTS

37.00 - PLOT 5 NR

Sales Recpts Page 1313

104.00 .
MR

PLOT 36 MR

PLOTS 30,31,32,4.

26.00
Sales Recpts Page 1314

10.00
5.00
5.00
2.00

DOG BAGS
DOG BAGS -
DOG BAGS
DOG BAGS

Continued on Page 240



Date: 1710472019

Time: 09:23

Selston Parish Council 2018/19
Cash Book 1

Yorkshire Bank

Page No: 240
User: LJS
For Month No : 12

Receipts for Month 12

Receipt Ref Name of Payer

Banked on : 18/03/2019
A MANSF RD PLOT 5 & 17
Banked on : 18/03/2019
BURCHELL EDWARDS
Banked on : 19/03/2019
Sales Recpts Page 1317
Banked on : 20/03/2019
Sales Recpts Page 1315
Banked on : 21/03/2019
BACS FASHION SHOW
Banked on : 22/03/2019
Sales Recpts Page 1318
Banked on : 22/03/2019
Sales Recpts Page 1319
Banked on : 22/03/2019
621 DOG BAGS/COPYING
Banked on : 22/03/2019
000617
Banked on : 22/03/2019

000618 WINSHIP 6 MR
000618 KEMP 38 MR

Banked on : 22/03/2019
ALLOTMENTS 34 MR -

000619

000619 ALLOTMENTS 20 MR
000619 ALLOTMENTS 4 MR
000619 ALLOTMENTS 3 MR
000619 ALLOTMENTS 1 MR
000619 ALLOTMENTS 1 NR
000619 ALLOTMENTS 18 MR
000619 ALLOTMENTS 29 MR
000619 ALLOTMENTS 37 MR

Banked on : 22/03/2019
BACS N 39 MR

Banked on : 22/03/2019
BACS 3} NR

Banked on : 22/03/2019
Sales Recpts Page 1330

Banked on : 22/03/2019

52.00

394.00

624.75

368.32

109.00

418.73

102.00

7.90

355.00

UNDERWOOD FASHION SHOW

52.00

245.00

26.00

37.00

88.00

154.00

Nominal Ledger Analysis

£ Amount Transaction Detail

£ Amnt Received £ Debtors £ VAT Alc Centre
52.00 1205 125
394.00 1105 101
624.75 624.75 101
368.32 368.32 101
109.00 1903 101
418.73 418.73 101
102.00 102.00 101
7.90 1900 101
355.00 382
26.00 1205 125
26.00 1205 125
26.00 1205 125
26.00 1205 125
26.00 1205 125
26.00 1205 125
26.00 1205 125
37.00 1205 125
26.00 12056 125
26.00 1205 125
26.00 1205 125
26.00 1205 125
37.00 1205 125
88.00 88.00 101

52.00 A MANSF RD PLOT 5 & 17

394.00 BURCHELL EDWARDS

Sales Recpts Page 1317

Sales Recpts Page 1315

109.00 FASHION SHOW109

Sales Recpts Page 1318

Sales Recpts Page 1319

7.90 DOG BAGS/COPYING

3565.00 UNDERWOOD FASHION SHC

26.00 \ iMR
26.00 ALLOTMENTS

26.00 ALLOTMENTS 34 MR
26.00 ALLOTMENTS 20 MR
26.00 ALLOTMENTS 4 MR
26.00 ALLOTMENTS 3 MR
26.00 ALLOTMENTS 1 MR
37.00 ALLOTMENTS 1 NR
26.00 ALLOTMENTS 18 MR
26.00 ALLOTMENTS 29 MR
26.00 ALLOTMENTS 37 MR

26.00 N 39 MR

37.00 ! 8 NR

Sales Recpts Page 1330

Continued on Page 241



Date: 17/04/2019

Time: 09:23

Selston Parish Council 2018/19

Cash Book 1

Yorkshire Bank

Page No: 241
User: LJS

For Month No : 12

Receipts for Month 12
Receipt Ref Name of Payer

Sales Recpts Page 1331

Banked on : 22/03/2019
BACS 39 MR

Banked on : 22/03/2019
BACS _NR

Banked on : 22/03/2019
CORRECTI CORRECTION

Banked on : 25/03/2019
‘ Sales Recpts Page 1336

Banked on : 26/03/2019

Sales Recbts Page 1325

Banked on : 26/03/2019
000622  XMAS TREE

Banked on : 26/03/2019
000623  XMAS TREE
~ Banked on : 26/03/2019
BACS _.\IN27 MR
‘Banked on : 26/03/2019
BACS {2NR
Banked on : 28/03/2019
Sales Recpts Page 1326
Banked on : 28/03/2019
Sales Recpts Page 1327
Banked on : 28/03/2019
Sales Recpts- Page 1332

Banked on : 28/03/2019
Sales Recpts Page 1333

Banked on : 28/03/2019
Sales Recpts Page 1334

Banked on : 28/03/2019
Sales Recpts Page 1335

Banked on : 29/03/2019°
Sales Recpts Page 1323

Banked on : 29/03/2019
Sales Recpts Page 1324

Banked on : 29/03/2019

£ Amnt Received

154.00

26.00
26.00

37.00
37.00

63.00
-63.00

22.50
2250

17.00
17.00

250.00
250.00

41.00
41.00

26.00
26.00

37.00
37.00

90.25
90.25

136.00
136.00

30.75 ‘

30.75

88.00
88.00

128.15
128.15

202.27
' 202.27

-22.00
' -22.00

22.00
7 .22‘.00

37.00

£ Debtors

154.00

22.50

17.00

90.25

136.00

30.75

88.00°

128.15
202.27
-22.00

22.00

£ VAT

Nominal Ledger Analysis

Alc Centre - £Amount Transaction Detail
101 ' Sales Recpts Page 1331
1205 125 26.00 39 MR
1205 125 37.00 '._NR
1205 125 -63.00 CORRECTION
101 Sales Recpts_ Page 1336
101 - Sales Recpts Page 1325
1901 101 250.00 XMAS TREE
1901 1q1 41.00 XIVIAS TREE .
12Q5 125 26.00 N27 MR
- 1205 125. 37.?0 X2 NR.'
101 b : Salés Recpts Page 13é6
101 _ Sales Recpts Page 1327
101 . B Sales Recpts Page 1332
101 Sales Recpts Page 1333
101 ) V Sales Recpts Pége 1334
101 Sales Recpts Page 1335
101 - : Sales Rec.pts Page 1323
101 Sales Reppts Page 1324

Continued on Page 242



Date:  17/04/2019 Selston Parish Council 2018/19 Page No: 242

Time:  09:23 Cash Book 1 User: LJS
Yorkshire Bank For Month No : 12
Receipts for Month 12 Nominal Ledger Analysis
Receipt Ref Name of Payer £ Amnt Received £ Debtors £ VAT Alc Centre £ Amount Transaction Detail
000626 E HARPHAM 21 MR 37.00 1205 125 37.00 . 41 MR
Banked on: 29/03/2019 115.00
000627 341 MR 26.00 - 1205 125 26.00 . 41 MR
000627 IR9INR 37.00 1205 125 37.00 . Y9 NR
000627 11 MR 26.00 1205 125 26.00 11T MR
000627 ' 28 MR 26.00 1205 125 26.00 128 MR
Banked on : 29/03/2019 7.00
000625 DOG BAGS 7.00 1900 101 7.00 DOG BAGS
Banked on : 29/03/2019 45.00
Sales Recpts Page 1328 45.00 45.00 101 Sales Recpts Page 1328
Banked on : 29/03/2019 ; 103.52
Sales Recpts Page 1329 103.52 103.52 101 Sales Recpts Page 1329
Banked on : 29/03/2019 3.50
000629 DOG BAGS 3.50 1900 101 3.50 DOG BAGS
Banked on : 29/03/2019 11.95
INTEREST 11.95 1090 101 11.95 INTEREST
Banked on: 29/03/2019 -11.95
INTEREST -11.95 1000 101 -11.95 INTEREST
Total Receipts for Month 20,627.85 7.664.31 0.00 12,963.54
Cash Book Totals  241,348.03 7,664.31 0.00 23368372

Continued on Page 243



Date: 17/04/2019

Time: 09:23

Selston Parish Council 2018/19

Cash Book 1

Yorksh_ire Bank

Page No: 243
User: LJS

For Month No : 12

Payments for Month 12

Date

. 04/03/2019
04/03/2019
06/03/2019

14/03/2019
14/03/2019

14/03/2019 -

; 14/03/2019
14/03/2019
15/03/2019

15/03/2019

15/03/2019
15/03/2019

15/03/2019

15/03/2019
16/03/2019
15/03/2019

15/03/2019
15/03/2019
15/03/2019

15/03/2019
16/03/2019
156/03/2019

15/03/2019
15/03/2019
15/03/2019

16/03/2019
15/03/2019
15/03/2019
15/03/2019
15/03/2019

Payeé Name

SLCC VAT
ASHFIELD DC
TALKTALK

SPE COMPUTERS
SP ELECTRONICS
ROYAL BRITISH LEGION

P J WINDOWS

'COMMUNITY NEWS

WAGES
WAGES

WAGES
WAGES

WAGES
WAGES
WAGES .
WAGES

WAGES
WAGES
WAGES

WAGES
NCC PENSION
WEST NOTTS COLLEGE

DEAN CLARKE
DEAN CLARKE
LYRECO - STATIONERY

ALPHA FURNITURE
HIGH PARK IND

CORONA ENERGY
CORONA ENERGY
CORONA ENERGY

Cheque £ Total Amnt

£ Creditors

EVAT
BACS 6.00
BACS 4,851.29 808.55
BACS 138.29 2305
62.40 62.40 10.40
BACS 4560 7.60
BACS 550.00 91.67
BACS - 2,12040 - 353.40
BACS  200.00
BACS 2,025.07
BACS 899.44
BACS 412.00
BACS 705.55
' BACS 368.20
' BACS 914.22
BACS 567.82
BACS ' 674.03
BACS 250.00
BACS 356.63 -
BACS 343.17
BACS 637.26
BACS 952.97
BACS -34.70
BACS 60.00 .
BACS 48,00
BACS 70.54' 11.76
BACS 6,352.20 1,058.70
BACS 904.05° 43.05
BACS 178.31 2072
BACS 81.30 3.87
BACS 98.60 470

Nominal Ledger

: M Centre

105
4360
4676
4925
4925
4525
4676
4765
4525
4090
4020
4186

4095

" 4075

4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4471
4470
4471
4470
4601
4600
4716
4715
4780
4945
4871
4870
4870
4000
4105

4535
4770
4015

4575
4500
4630
4900
4740

115
135
301
301
130
135
201

130

101
101
102

101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
130
130
130

130

135
135
201
201
201
301
301
301
301
101
101

130
201
101

130
130
135

301

201

£ Amount Transaction Detail

6.00 SLCC VAT

4,042.74 ASHFIELD DC

15.05 TALKTALK
12,00 TALKTALK
16.95 TALKTALK
15.05 TALKTALK
21.97 TALKTALK
16.95 TALKTALK
17.27 TALKTALK
52.00 SPE COMPUTERS
38.00 SP ELECTRONICS

458.33 ROYAL BRITISH

LEGION

1,767.00 P J WINDOWS

200.00 COMMUNITY NEW!

451.15 WAGES
1,673.92 WAGES

44.76 WAGES
854.68 WAGES

412.00 -WAGES

0.80 WAGES
704.75 WAGES

-209.80 WAGES
578.00 WAGES

46.51 WAGES
867.71 WAGES
113.60 WAGES
454.22 WAGES
134.80 WAGES
539.23 WAGES
250.00 WAGES

' 356.63 WAGES

68.80 WAGES
274.37 WAGES
637.26 WAGES
952.97 NCC PENSION

34.70 WEST NOTTS
COLLEGE

60.00 DEAN CLARKE
48.00 DEAN CLARKE

58.78 LYRECO -
STATIONERY

5,293.50 ALPHA FURNITURE
861.00 HIGH PARK IND

148.59 CORONA ENERGY
77.43 CORONA ENERGY
93.90 CORONA ENERGY

Continued on Page 244



Date: 17/04/2019

Time: 09:23

Selston Parish Council 2018/19
Cash Book 1

Yorkshire Bank

Page No: 244
User: LJS

For Month No : 12

Payments for Month 12

Date

15/03/2019
15/03/2019
15/03/2019
15/03/2019
15/03/2019
15/03/2019
15/03/2019
15/03/2019

15/03/2019
15/03/2019
18/03/2019
18/03/2019

18/03/2019 .

18/03/2019
18/03/2019
18/03/2019
18/03/2019
18/03/2019

19/03/2019 .

19/03/2019
19/03/2019

19/03/2019
20/03/2019
21/03/2019
21/03/2019

22/03/2019

25/03/2019
27/03/2019
27/03/2019

28/03/2019

28/03/2019

Payee Name

CORONA ENERGY
BRITISH GAS

BRITISH GAS

BRITISH GAS

BRITISH GAS

BRITISH GAS

BRITISH GAS

PAUL TAYLOR EXPENSES

BRITISH GAS
ERROR - PENSION
- BMR
"-34MR
-20 MR
: i-3MR
. -3 MR
s -1TMR
SIEMENS
WATREPLUS
V- 1NR
-18 MR
S5-29MR
-37 MR
WATERPLUS
-38 MR
N -39 MR

CORRECTION FOR ERROR

MOOREPAY
BANK CHARGES
MIDSHIRES BUSINESS

ADC - FRIEZELAND REC PLAY

ESPO

Cheque £ Total Amnt £ Creditors EVAT
BACS 242 82 11.56
BACS 204.32 34.05
BACS 80.67 3.84
BACS 48.91 232
BACS 5414 2.57
BACS 22.49 1.07
BACS 57.73 274
BACS 28.99
BACS 46.75 2.22
BACS -163.95

CHEQUE 26.00
CASH 26.00
CASH 26.00
CASH 26.00
CASH 26.00
CASH 26.00
BACS 309.60 51.60
DD 573
CASH 37.00
CASH 26.00
CASH 26.00
CASH 26.00
DD 25.26
CASH 26.00
BACS 26.00
CORRECTI -323.00
BACS 185.18 30.86
BACS 49.29
BACS 51.00 8.50
BACS 10,800.00
BACS 75.15 12.52

Nominal Ledger

A/c Centre £ Amount Transaction Detail
4390 120 231.26 CORONA ENERGY
4495 130 170.27 BRITISH GAS
4385 120 76.83 BRITISH GAS
4745 201 46.59 BRITISH GAS
4895 301 51.57 BRITISH GAS
4385 120 21.42 BRITISH GAS
4385 120 54.99 BRITISH GAS
4945 301 10.00 PAUL TAYLOR
EXPENSES

4555 130 18.99 PAUL TAYLOR
EXPENSES

4625 135 44 53 BRITISH GAS

4000 101 -163.95 ERROR - PENSION

1205 125 26.00 ALLOTMENT 6 MR

1205 125 26.00 T-34
MR :

1205 125 26.00 =-20
MR

1205 125 26.00 3-3Mi

1205 125 26.00 .. _ -3 Mi

1205 125 26.00 ~-1MK

4017 101 258.00 SIEMENS

4380 120 5.73 WATREPLUS

1205 125 37.00 ... _ ..
1NR

1205 125 26.00 -18
MR

1205 125 26.00 3-29
MR

1205 125 26.00 -37 MR

4890 301 25.26 WATERPLUS

1205 125 26.00 ., -38 MR

1205 125 26.00 +
39 MR

1205 125 -323.00 CORRECTION FOR
ERROR

4020 101 154.32 MOOREPAY

4030 101 49.29 BANK CHARGES

4925 301 10.63 MIDSHIRES
BUSINESS

4765 201 10.62 MIDSHIRES
BUSINESS

4676 135 10.62 MIDSHIRES
BUSINESS

4525 130 10.63 MIDSHIRES
BUSINESS

355 10,800.00 ADC - FRIEZELANC

RECPLAY

4015 101 12.95 ESPO

4910 301 12.42 ESPO

4755 201 12.42 ESPO

Continued on Page 245



Date: 17/04/2019

Time:  09:23

Selston Parish Council 2018/19

Cash Book 1

Yorkshire Bank

Page No: 245
User: LJS
For Month No : 12

Payments for Month 12

Date Payee Name

Cheque £ Total Amnt - £ Creditors

Nominal Lédger

£ Amount Transaction Detail

EVAT Alc Centre

12.42 ESPO '

4635 135
4505 130 12.42 ESPO
28/03/2019 WATERPLUS DD 20.48 4620 135 20.48 WATERPLUS
28/03/2019 P TAYLOR EXPENSES BACS 47.51 4780 201 47.51 P TAYLOR
. : EXPENSES
Total Payments for Month 37,100.11 0.00 261032  34,489.79
Balance Carried Fwd 204,247.92
Cash Book Totals 241,348.03 000 2610.32 238,737.71




Date: 17/04/2019

Time: 09:23

Selston Parish Council 2018/19 Page No: 45

Cash Book 2 User: LJS

Yorkshire Bank - 3 For Month No : 12

Receipts for Month 12

Nominal Ledger Analysis

Receipt Ref Name of Payer £ Amnt Received £ Debtors £ VAT Afc Centre £ Amount Transaction Detail
Balance Brought Fwd : 56,249.52 56,249.52
Banked on : 28/02/2019 10.79
INTEREST 10.79 1090 101 10.79 INTEREST
Banked on : 29/03/2019 11.95
INTEREST 11.95 1090 101 11.95 INTEREST
Total Receipts for Month 22.74 0.00 0.00 22.74
Cash Book Totals 56,272.26 0.00 0.00 56,272.26

Continued on Page 46



Date:  17/04/2019 Selston Parish Council 2018/19 Page No: 47

Time:  09:43 Cash Book 3 User: LJS
HSBC For Month No : 12
Receipts for Month 12 ! Nominal Ledger Analysis
Receipt Ref Name of Payer £ Amnt Received £ Debtors £ VAT Alc Centre £ Amount Transaction Detail
Balance Brought Fwd : 85,188.24 85,188.24
Banked on : 25/02/2019 160.00
Sales Recpts Page 1291 160.00 160.00 101 Sales Recpts Page 1291
Banked on: 01/03/2019 389.34
CARDNET 389.34 1899 101 389.34 CARDNET
Banked on: 06/03/2019 0.48
CARDNET 0.48 1899 101 0.48 CARDNET
Banked on : 06/03/2019 11.08
CARDNET 11.08 4039 101 11.08 CARDNET
Banked on : 06/03/2019 -11.08
CARDNET -11.08 4039 101 -11.08 CARDNET
Banked on : 07/03/2019 261.34
CARDNET 261.34 4039 101 261.34 CARDNET
Banked on : 08/03/2019 192.00
CARDNET 192.00 4039 101 192.00 CARDNET
Banked on: 08/03/2019 -453.34
CARDNET -453.34 4039 101 -453.34 CARDNET
Banked on : 08/03/2019 389.58
CARDNET 389.58 1899 101 389.58 CARDNET
Banked on : 08/03/2019 102.84
CARDNET 102.84 1899 101 102.84 CARDNET
Banked on : 15/03/2019 103.60
CARDNET 103.60 1899 101 103.60 CARDNET
Banked on : 15/03/2019 198.68
CARDNET 198.68 1899 101 198.68 CARDNET
Banked on : 16/03/2019 143.29
Sales Recpts Page 1321 143.29 143.29 101 Sales Recpts Page 1321
Banked on : 21/03/2019 74.84
CARDNET 74.84 1899 101 74,84 CARDNET
Banked on : 22/03/2019 225.50
Sales Recpts Page 1320 225.50 225.50 101 Sales Recpts Page 1320
Banked on: 22/03/2019 2,121.92
CARDNET 2,121.92 1899 101 2,121.92 CARDNET
Banked on : 26/03/2019 475.36
CARDNET 475.36 1899 101 475.36 CARDNET
Banked on : 29/03/2019 26.00
CARD L ALLEN 21 MR 26.00 1205 125 26.00 LALLEN 21 MR

Continued on Page 48



Date:  17/04/2019 Selston Parish Council 2018/19 Page No: 48
Time: 09:43 Cash Book 3 User: LJS
HSBC For Month No : 12
Receipts for Month 12 Nominal Ledger Analysis
Receipt Ref Name of Paver £ Amnt Received £ Debtors £ VAT A/c Centre’  £Amount Transaction Detail
Banked on : 29/03/2019 * 15.00
CARD LALLEN 21 MR DEPOSIT 15.00 1305 125 15.00 LALLEN 21 MR DEPOSIT
Banked on : 29/03/2019 20.00 -
CARD L ALLEN 21 MR DEPOSIT . 20.00 1305 125 20.00 LALLEN 21 MR DEPOSIT
Banked on : 20/03/2019 52.00 '
CARD  ATISSINGTON 7 & 8 MR 52.00 1205 125 52.00 ATISSINGTON 7 & 8 MR
Banked on : 29/03/2019 9.51
CARDNET . ' 9.51 1899 101 9.51 CARDNET
Banked on : 29/03/2019 12.67
BACS HSBC 12.67 1090 101 12.67 INTEREST
Banked on : 29/03/2019 -30.00
BACS ’:“:9— CORRECTION -30.00 1899 101 -30.00 CORRECTION
Total Receipts for Month 4,490.61 528.79 0.00 3,961.82
Cash Book Totals 528.79 0.00 89,150.06

- 89,678.85

# payrant 15-2-19 ertred e

Continued on Page 49



Date: 17/04/2019

Selston Parish Council 2018/19

Page No: 49

Time:  09:43 Cash Book 3 User: LJS
HSBC For Month No : 12
Payments for Month 12 Nominal Ledger
Date Payee Name Cheque £ Total Amnt £ Creditors EVAT Alc Centre £ Amount Transaction Detail
01/03/2019 CARDNET BACS 3.12 052 4039 101 2.60 CARDNET
06/03/2019 CARDNET DD 11.08 4039 101 11.08 CARDNET
07/03/2019 CARDNET DD 261.34 4039 101 261.34 CARDNET
08/03/2019 CARDNET DD 192.00 4039 101 192.00 CARDNET
12/03/2019 CARDNET DD 27.44 4039 101 27.44 CARDNET
14/03/2019 CARDNET DD 178.09 4039 101 178.09 CARDNET
14/03/2019 CARDNET DD 25.00 4039 101 25.00 CARDNET
15/03/2019 CARDNET DD 104.00 4039 101 104.00 CARDNET
18/03/2019 CARDNET DD 11.08 4039 101 11.08 CARDNET
19/03/2019 CARDNET DD 8.91 4039 101 8.91 CARDNET
20/03/2019 CARDNET DD 103.60 4039 101 103.60 CARDNET
21/03/2019 CARDNET DD 353.10 4039 101 353.10 CARDNET
22/03/2019 CARDNET DD 232.24 4039 101 232.24 CARDNET
25/03/2019 CARDNET DD 189.46 4039 101 189.46 CARDNET
26/03/2019 CARDNET DD 1,270.42 4039 101 1,270.42 CARDNET
28/03/2019 CARDNET DD 329.31 4039 101 329.31 CARDNET
29/03/2019 CARDNET DD 296.35 4039 101 296.35 CARDNET
Total Payments for Month 3,596.54 0.00 0.52 3,596.02
Balance Carried Fwd 86,082.31
Cash Book Totals 89,678.85 0.00 0.52 89,678.33
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